
Midwestern State (14-9) -vs- Central Oklahoma ()
02/10/96 at Edmond, Okla.

 
 

 
 
Midwestern State 105

Central Oklahoma 124

Date: 02/10/96
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Attendance: 300
Site: Edmond, Okla.
Referees: Jimmy Booth, Chris Hill, Scott Sloyer

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 40 65 105
Central Oklahoma 67 57 124

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 HIGHTOWER, Brian * 24 8-15 2-4 3-4 5-4 9 4 1 1 0 1 21
32 McKINNEY, Damion * 33 6-15 3-10 2-4 0-5 5 4 10 5 0 5 17
11 PERRY, Jerry * 32 6-19 2-12 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 2 15
35 FOLEY, Clint * 28 6-15 0-2 2-4 6-4 10 4 2 4 0 0 14
33 SULLIVAN, Dain * 26 5-13 2-6 1-2 3-5 8 5 3 5 0 1 13
42 WASHINGTON, Joe 20 7-8 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 16
24 JONES, Michael 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 0 0 0 4
20 TAYLOR, Karron 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 4 0 2 3
03 GUYTON, Alvin 15 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
34 STASTNY, Craig 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 42-94 10-37 11-20 17-27 44 33 27 23 2 12 105

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 42-94   44.7 % 10-37   27.0 % 11-20   55.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
HIGHTOWER, Brian,(1)
SULLIVAN, Dain Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 HOPKINS, Tyrone * 0 14-25 3-7 6-8 7-5 12 1 4 4 1 3 37
43 FISHER, Tyshon * 0 5-13 0-4 19-26 5-5 10 1 6 6 0 2 29
25 PERRY, Londaryl * 0 4-9 2-6 5-7 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 15
23 SANDERS, Scott * 0 5-13 2-8 2-2 2-6 8 3 4 2 2 0 14
13 FACTOR, David * 0 1-7 1-6 0-0 1-4 5 2 9 7 0 2 3
45 SEGOVA, Al 0 4-12 2-8 4-6 6-8 14 4 3 1 2 1 14
31 ROGERS, DeWayne 0 6-11 0-0 0-1 6-2 8 5 1 2 0 1 12
15 GILLESPIE, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 39-90 10-39 36-50 29-38 67 16 30 24 5 9 124

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 39-90   43.3 % 10-39   25.6 % 36-50   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
SANDERS, Scott Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Midwestern State 40

Central Oklahoma 67

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 HIGHTOWER, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 McKINNEY, Damion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 PERRY, Jerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 FOLEY, Clint 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 SULLIVAN, Dain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 WASHINGTON, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 JONES, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 TAYLOR, Karron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 GUYTON, Alvin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 STASTNY, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 HOPKINS, Tyrone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 FISHER, Tyshon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 PERRY, Londaryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 SANDERS, Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 FACTOR, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 SEGOVA, Al 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 ROGERS, DeWayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 GILLESPIE, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Midwestern State 65

Central Oklahoma 57

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 HIGHTOWER, Brian 24 8-15 2-4 3-4 5-4 9 4 1 1 0 1 21
32 McKINNEY, Damion 33 6-15 3-10 2-4 0-5 5 4 10 5 0 5 17
11 PERRY, Jerry 32 6-19 2-12 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 2 15
35 FOLEY, Clint 28 6-15 0-2 2-4 6-4 10 4 2 4 0 0 14
33 SULLIVAN, Dain 26 5-13 2-6 1-2 3-5 8 5 3 5 0 1 13
42 WASHINGTON, Joe 20 7-8 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 16
24 JONES, Michael 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 0 0 0 4
20 TAYLOR, Karron 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 4 0 2 3
3 GUYTON, Alvin 15 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
34 STASTNY, Craig 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 42-94 10-37 11-20 17-27 44 33 27 23 2 12 105
44.7 % 27.0 % 55.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 HOPKINS, Tyrone 0 14-25 3-7 6-8 7-5 12 1 4 4 1 3 37
43 FISHER, Tyshon 0 5-13 0-4 19-26 5-5 10 1 6 6 0 2 29
25 PERRY, Londaryl 0 4-9 2-6 5-7 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 15
23 SANDERS, Scott 0 5-13 2-8 2-2 2-6 8 3 4 2 2 0 14
13 FACTOR, David 0 1-7 1-6 0-0 1-4 5 2 9 7 0 2 3
45 SEGOVA, Al 0 4-12 2-8 4-6 6-8 14 4 3 1 2 1 14
31 ROGERS, DeWayne 0 6-11 0-0 0-1 6-2 8 5 1 2 0 1 12
15 GILLESPIE, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 39-90 10-39 36-50 29-38 67 16 30 24 5 9 124
43.3 % 25.6 % 72.0 %


